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Georgia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 52%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Brian Kemp’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DiSapprove.............eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 49%
NOtSUIE ..o 10%

On November 3rd, there will be a general
election in Georgia for President, U.S. Senate,
State Legislature and other important offices.
How likely are you to vote in the general
election in November: are you certain to vote,
will you probably vote, are the chances 50/50,
or will you probably not vote?

Certain to VOIE.........ceeeeeeiiiiieeiieeeeeeeee, 95%
Will probably vote ..............cceiiiiiiiiiiiiian. 5%
Chances are 50/50 ..........c.cccooeeeveueeieiinnenennnn. 0%

Will probably not vote..................ccooeeeeenn...
If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOC BIEN ... 47%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 46%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Brian Kemp’s handling of the coronavirus
pandemic?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DiSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1%
NOtSUIE ..o 8%

Q6

Q7

Q8

As you may know, Georgia is one of the worst
states in the country for new coronavirus
cases. Do you believe Governor Kemp
deserves most of the blame, some of the
blame, or no blame at all for the coronavirus
situation in Georgia?

Most of the blame................c.cccooviiiiiiiinnnns 30%
Some of the blame ................ccccccoiiiiiinnnn. 28%
No blame at all...............cccccccccciiiiiiii. 38%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Which statement comes closest to your
feelings about masks when it comes to the
coronavirus: | think masks should be required
in public places; | think masks should be
recommended, but not required, in public
places; or, | think the use of masks is a
personal choice and should not be
recommended or mandatory.

Required ..o 66%
Recommended but not required.................... 16%
Not recommended or mandatory................... 17%
NOEtSUIE ..o 1%

Georgia schools face challenges amid the
coronavirus pandemic. Do you believe that
Georgia schools should resume in-person as
usual, that Georgia schools should resume in-
person with CDC Guidelines in place, or do
you believe that Georgia students should
attend class online until the coronavirus
situation improves?

Should resume in-person as usual................ 24%
Should resume in-person with CDC o
Guidelines in place..............c.cccooccciiiiiinnnnnn. 31%
Should attend class online until the o
coronavirus situation improves...................... 42%
NOtSUIE ... 3%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q9 Do you agree or disagree with Governor
Kemp's decision to allow schools to open amid
the coronavirus pandemic?

AGFEE ... 42%
Disagree. ..........cooveeiiiiiiiii 48%
NOtSUIE ..o 9%

Q10 Do you believe Governor Kemp should require
that Georgia students wear masks in schools to
prevent the spread of coronavirus, or not?

YOS .o 70%
NO ..o 23%
NOESUIE ... 8%

Q11 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 46%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoocoviiiiiiiiiiceeees 42%
Someone else / Did not vote........................ 12%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 53%
Man.......ccccooviiiiiiii 47%

Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 39%
Republican ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 42%
Independent .............cccooooiiiiiiiiiiii 19%

Q14 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Asian, press 3. If African-American,
press 4. If other, press 5.

Hispanic or Latino ...............cccceeiiiiiiiieiiiann... 5%
WARE ..o 60%
ASIBN ... 2%
African-American ...........cccccccouuuiivvieeieaennnns 30%
OFRI ..o 3%

August 24-25, 2020

Survey of 782 Georgia voters

Q15 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 36%
BB 80 65 39%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 26%

Q16 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 34%
Some college but did not finish...................... 24%
2-year college degree.............cccceeeeeeeennnnnn... 9%
4-year college degree.............cccceeevveeenunnnnn... 19%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeveeeenn... 14%

Q17 How do you plan to vote: by mail, early in-
person, or in-person on election day in

November?
By mail .......cccoooiiiiiiii 30%
Early in-person .............cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiea. 35%
In-person on election day..............cccccccccc...... 27%
NOESUIE ... 8%

Q18 Do you have a child currently enrolled in K-12
school in the state of Georgia, or not?

YES. ettt 26%

NO ..o 74%
Q19 Mode

Landline............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 50%

TEXE oo 50%
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2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval
Approve| 46%  96% 3% 9%
Disapprove| 52% 3% 94% 87%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 5%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40%  80% 6% 12%
Disapprove| 49% 9% 85% 75%
Not sure| 10% 11% 9% 14%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 3%  89% 69%
Donald Trump| 46%  97% 3% 9%
Not sure| 6% 0% 8% 22%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Kemp Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 41%  81% 7% 8%
Disapprove| 51% 1% 85% 81%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 1%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The

Blame For
Coronavirus Situation
Most of the blame| 30% 3% 59% 34%
Some of the blame| 28% 21% 29% 49%
No blame atall| 38% 71% 8% 15%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 2%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66%  34% 96% 87%

Recommended but not| 16%  30% 3% 8%
required

Not recommended or| 17%  34% 1% 5%
mandatory

Not sure| 1% 2% 0% -

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24%  44% 5% 9%
person as usual
Should resume in-| 31%  42% 23% 18%

person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 11% 68% 69%
online until the
coronavirus situation

improves
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42%  80% 8% 18%

Disagree| 48% 12% 81% 72%

Not sure| 9% 8% 1% 10%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes

I No
Yes| 70% 43%  94% 88%
No| 23% 47% 2% 2%
Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 10%
Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 41% 52%
Disapprove| 52% 56% 47%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 35% 46%

Disapprove| 49% 53% 44%

Not sure| 10% 1% 9%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 57% 36%

Donald Trump| 46% 40% 53%

Not sure| 6% 3% 10%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Kemp Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 41% 34% 49%
Disapprove| 51% 56% 45%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The
Blame For
Coronavirus Situation

Most of the blame| 30% 33% 27%
Some of the blame | 28% 28% 28%
No blame at all| 38% 34% 42%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 75% 56%

Recommended but not| 16% 9% 24%
required

Not recommended or| 17% 14% 20%
mandatory

Not sure| 1% 1% 0%

August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 21% 27%
person as usual

Should resume in-| 31% 24% 39%
person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 50% 32%
online until the
coronavirus situation
improves

Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 36% 50%
Disagree| 48% 56% 39%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11%

August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes
I No
Yes| 70% 73% 66%
No| 23% 20% 26%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 5% 92% 30%
Disapprove| 52% 91% 8% 65%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 4%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 8% 78% 26%
Disapprove| 49% 82% 13% 62%
Not sure| 10% 10% 9% 12%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 88% 6% 56%
Donald Trump| 46% 4% 93% 30%
Not sure| 6% 8% 1% 14%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Kemp Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 41% 10% 77% 24%
Disapprove| 51% 80% 15% 69%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 7%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The
Blame For
Coronavirus Situation
Most of the blame| 30% 52% 6% 40%
Some of the blame | 28% 34% 21% 29%
No blame at all| 38% 9% 69% 27%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 5%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 96% 36% 70%
Recommended but not| 16% 3% 29% 16%
required
Not recommended or| 17% 1% 34% 12%
mandatory
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 6% 43% 19%
person as usual
Should resume in-| 31% 23% 40% 28%

person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 68% 14% 51%
online until the
coronavirus situation

improves
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 2%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 9% 76% 36%

Disagree| 48% 80% 16% 54%

Not sure| 9% 1% 7% 10%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes

I No
Yes| 70% 95% 45% 73%
No| 23% 1% 44% 19%
Not sure| 8% 4% 1% 8%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 46% 70% 19% 3% 13%
Disapprove| 52% 54% 29% 81% 91% 82%
Not sure| 3% - 1% - 6% 4%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 29% 59% - 10% 17%
Disapprove| 49% 53% 32% 96% 79% 70%
Not sure| 10% 19% 9% 4% 12% 13%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 56% 27% 77% 81% 71%
Donald Trump| 46% 44% T71% 19% 3% 13%
Not sure| 6% - 1% 4% 16% 17%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Kemp Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 41% 51% 58% - 10% 14%
Disapprove| 51% 47% 34% 92% 79% 86%
Not sure| 8% 1% 8% 8% 1% -
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The

Blame For
Coronavirus Situation
Most of the blame| 30% 34% 17% 74% 51% 58%
Some of the blame | 28% 17% 27% 26% 31% 27%
No blame at all| 38% 1% 52% - 13% 15%
Not sure| 4% 8% 4% - 5% -
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 63% 51% 92% 93% 90%
Recommended but not| 16% 2% 25% 8% 4% 2%
required
Not recommended or| 17% 36% 23% - 2% 6%
mandatory
Not sure| 1% - 1% - 0% 2%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 45% 30% 8% 9% 6%
person as usual
Should resume in-| 31% 16% 39% - 20% 14%

person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 39% 26% 92% 69% 80%
online until the
coronavirus situation
improves

Not sure| 3% - 4% - 2% -

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 29% 63% - 9% 10%
Disagree| 48% 59% 29% 92% 80% 88%
Not sure| 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 1%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes

I No
Yes| 70% 50% 59% 92% 93% 87%
No| 23% 37% 33% - 0% 12%
Not sure| 8% 13% 8% 8% 7% 2%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 39% 45% 57%
Disapprove| 52% 60% 51% 40%
Notsure| 3% 1% 4% 3%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 37% 39% 48%
Disapprove| 49% 59% 49% 36%
Not sure| 10% 4% 12% 16%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 49% 50%  41%

Donald Trump| 46% 40% 46% 56%

Not sure| 6% 11% 3% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Kemp Coronavirus
Approval

Approve| 41% 38% 40% 47%
Disapprove| 51% 60% 52% 38%
Notsure| 8% 2% 9% 16%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The
Blame For
Coronavirus Situation

Most of the blame| 30% 36% 32% 19%
Some of the blame| 28% 30% 23% 30%
No blame at all| 38% 32% 40%  43%
Notsure| 4% 1% 5% 7%

August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 59% 66% 75%
Recommended but not| 16% 15% 18% 14%

required

Not recommended or| 17% 26% 14% 9%
mandatory

Not sure| 1% - 1% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 32% 19% 20%
person as usual

Should resume in-| 31% 24% 35% 35%
person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 42% 43% 39%
online until the
coronavirus situation
improves

Notsure| 3% 2% 2% 6%

August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 39% 46% 42%
Disagree| 48% 57% 43% 43%
Not sure| 9% 4% 11% 16%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes

I No
Yes| 70% 62% 73% 77%
No| 23% 33% 19% 13%
Notsure| 8% 5% 8% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 52% 51% 53% 43% 22%
Disapprove| 52% 46% 42% 47% 57% 77%
Not sure| 3% 1% 8% 1% 0% 1%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 47% 46% 42% 37% 20%
Disapprove| 49% 39% 40% 45% 61% 76%
Not sure| 10% 15% 14% 13% 2% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 37% 40% 43% 57% 74%
Donald Trump| 46% 53% 51% 52% 42% 24%
Not sure| 6% 10% 9% 4% 1% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Kemp Coronavirus
Approval
Approve| 41% 49% 44% 49% 36% 18%
Disapprove| 51% 40% 45% 46% 62% 75%
Not sure| 8% 11% 11% 5% 2% 7%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The

Blame For
Coronavirus Situation
Most of the blame| 30% 20% 28% 31% 36% 51%
Some of the blame | 28% 26% 29% 20% 31% 28%
No blame at all| 38% 49% 37% 46% 30% 19%
Not sure| 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 65% 64% 58% 62% 82%
Recommended but not| 16% 12% 22% 20% 21% 9%
required
Not recommended or| 17% 22% 14% 22% 14% 9%
mandatory
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% - 2% -
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online
Should resume in-| 24% 31% 22% 33% 19% 1%
person as usual
Should resume in-| 31% 34% 32% 30% 34% 20%

person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 31% 43% 37% 45% 66%
online until the
coronavirus situation

improves
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 45% 46% 51% 43% 25%
Disagree| 48% 43% 45% 40% 51% 67%
Not sure| 9% 12% 9% 9% 5% 8%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes
I No
Yes| 70% 66% 71% 62% 73% 79%
No| 23% 25% 21% 33% 23% 13%
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day
By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 18% 52% 74% 29%
Disapprove| 52% 81% 46% 25% 58%
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 1% 14%
Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day
By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 17% 42% 66% 34%
Disapprove| 49% 74% 48% 23% 54%
Not sure| 10% 8% 1% 12% 12%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 72% 45% 20% 60%
Donald Trump| 46% 17% 53% 75% 29%
Not sure| 6% 11% 2% 5% 11%

Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Kemp Coronavirus

Approval
Approve| 41% 16% 46% 65% 31%
Disapprove| 51% 77% 51% 24% 50%
Notsure| 8% 8% 4% 1% 19%

Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The

Blame For
Coronavirus Situation
Most of the blame| 30% 46% 31% 12% 30%
Some of the blame| 28% 34% 22% 28% 28%
No blame at all| 38% 18% 40% 57% 33%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 3% 9%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 89% 61% 44% 82%

Recommended but not| 16% 5% 22% 25% 2%
required

Not recommended or| 17% 6% 16% 29% 15%
mandatory

Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 12% 25% 36% 21%
person as usual
Should resume in-| 31% 30% 34% 34% 13%

person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 54% 38% 29% 62%
online until the
coronavirus situation

improves

Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
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Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 18% 49% 63% 25%
Disagree| 48% 73% 42% 27% 59%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 9% 16%

Plan to Vote By Mail / Early In-
Person / In-Person on Election Day

By |Early in-|In-person on| Not
Base| mail| person| election day|sure

Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes

I No
Yes| 70% 88% 68% 52% 76%
No| 23% 5% 28% 36% 14%
Notsure| 8% 7% 5% 12% 10%
Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 40% 48%
Disapprove| 52% 57% 50%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
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Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 37% 42%
Disapprove| 49% 59% 46%
Not sure| 10% 5% 12%
Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 56% 44%
Donald Trump| 46% 41% 48%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7%

Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Kemp Coronavirus
Approval
Approve| 41% 38% 42%
Disapprove| 51% 54% 50%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The
Blame For
Coronavirus Situation
Most of the blame| 30% 35% 29%
Some of the blame| 28% 27% 28%
No blame at all| 38% 35% 39%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice
Required| 66% 58% 69%
Recommended but not| 16% 16% 16%
required
Not recommended or| 17% 26% 14%
mandatory
Not sure| 1% - 1%
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Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No

Base Yes| No

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 31% 21%
person as usual

Should resume in-| 31% 20% 35%
person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 46% 41%
online until the
coronavirus situation

improves
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 45% 42%
Disagree| 48% 51% 47%
Not sure| 9% 5% 11%
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Child Currently Enrolled
in K-12 School Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes
I No
Yes| 70% 65% 72%
No| 23% 30% 20%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 53% 39%
Disapprove| 52% 44% 59%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Kemp Approval
Approve| 40% 47% 34%
Disapprove| 49% 40% 58%
Not sure| 10% 13% 8%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 47% 42% 53%

Donald Trump| 46% 54% 39%

Not sure| 6% 4% 8%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Kemp Coronavirus
Approval

Approve| 41% 46% 36%
Disapprove| 51% 43% 59%
Not sure| 8% 1% 5%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Kemp Deserves Most /
Some / None of The
Blame For
Coronavirus Situation

Most of the blame| 30% 25% 35%
Some of the blame| 28% 26% 29%
No blame at all| 38% 44% 32%

Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Believe Mask Use
Should be Mandatory /
Recommended / Is a
Personal Choice

Required| 66% 66% 66%
Recommended but not| 16% 18% 15%

required

Not recommended or| 17% 16% 18%
mandatory

Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Schools Should
Reopen As Usual /
With CDC Guidelines /
Resume Online

Should resume in-| 24% 24% 24%
person as usual

Should resume in-| 31% 35% 27%
person with CDC
Guidelines in place

Should attend class| 42% 37% 47%
online until the
coronavirus situation

improves
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Kemp Decided To
Allow Schools To
Open Amid Pandemic
Agree / Disagree

Agree| 42% 42% 43%
Disagree| 48% 46% 51%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Kemp Should Require
Masks In Schools Yes

I No
Yes| 70% 67% 72%
No| 23% 23% 22%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
August 24-25, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 782 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



